City of Philadelphia

City Council Chief Clerk's Office 402 City Hall Philadelphia, PA 19107

Legislation Details

File #: 090361 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Bill Status: ENACTED

File created: 4/30/2009 In control: Committee on Public Property and Public Works

On agenda: Final action: 6/11/2009

Title: Authorizing the Commissioner of Public Property and the Procurement Commissioner, on behalf of

the City, to enter into an agreement with Motorola, Inc., for Motorola to design, build, install, optimize, and maintain facilities and equipment for the upgrade of the City's 800 MHz trunked municipal radio communications system; and authorizing the Commissioner of Public Property, on behalf of the City, to enter into an agreement for the purpose of financing the lease of equipment, software and related services for the upgrade of the radio communications system with an option to purchase such equipment and software and to enter into an escrow agreement pursuant to the terms of the lease

agreement; all under certain terms and conditions.

Sponsors: Councilmember Clarke

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 090361 Exhibits, As Amended.pdf, 2. CertifiedCopy09036101.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
6/15/2009	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		
6/11/2009	1	CITY COUNCIL	PASSED	Pass	16:0
6/11/2009	1	CITY COUNCIL	READ		
6/4/2009	0	CITY COUNCIL	ORDERED PLACED ON THIS DAY'S FIRST READING CALENDAR		
6/4/2009	0	CITY COUNCIL	SUSPEND THE RULES OF THE COUNCIL	Pass	
6/4/2009	0	CITY COUNCIL	ORDERED PLACED ON NEXT WEEK'S SECOND READING CALENDAR		
5/26/2009	0	Committee on Public Property and Public Works	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/26/2009	0	Committee on Public Property and Public Works	HEARING HELD		
5/26/2009	0	Committee on Public Property and Public Works	AMENDED		
5/26/2009	1	Committee on Public Property and Public Works	REPORTED FAVORABLY, RULE SUSPENSION REQUESTED		
4/30/2009	0	CITY COUNCIL	Introduced	Pass	
4/30/2009	0	CITY COUNCIL	Re-Referred		